55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

www.seyfarth.com

101797637

Writer's direct phone

312-269-8954

Writer's e-mail

jtstratman@seyfarth.com

May 4, 2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #72

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Samuel Strapping Systems, Inc.

05-07-2001

Sir:

Re:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Cass Strapping Corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Samuel Strapping Systems, Inc. 3900 Groves Road Columbus, Ohio 43232

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Certificate of Merger Dated: October 21, 1999
- 4. This document is being recorded in respect of the following trademarks:
 - A. 362,695, issued November 29, 1938 for trademark COLORSTITCH
 - B. 387,962, issued June 10, 1941 for trademark SILVERSTITCHER
 - C. 1,897,320, issued June 6, 1995 for trademark MAGNATEK
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

5/21/2001 LMURLLAR 00000200 **362695**

01 90:481 12 FF:488 40.00 DP 50.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0298

WASHINGTON, D.C. BRUSSEL

SAN FRANCISCO WAS

NEW YORK SACRAME

105 ANGELES

101701

POSTON



Assistant Commissioner for Patents May 4, 2001

J. Terry Stratman Seyfarth Shaw 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 3
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$ 90.00
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: May 4, 200/

Terry Stratman

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 8

10234382.1



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please Expedite this form

Yes

call Customer Service:

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

B. N	ame Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the survi	iving entity has been chang	ed to the following:		
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)					
C. Th	ne surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropr	iate box and fill in the ap			
¥	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number	417563	RECEIVED		
	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number		N OV 0 5 1999		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the law and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio		J. KENNETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the law and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of (
	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration	on number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized unand registered to do business in the State of Ohio und	nder the laws of the state/c er registration number	ountry of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized us and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio		ountry of		
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration num	iber			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under		of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio		of		
	Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with	the mediametical combine			

154-MER

OH098 - 9/22/99 CT System Online

Page 1 of 6

Version: May 1,1999

154-MER

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

		registered to do business in the	d under the laws of the state estate of Ohio under registr	ation number
The name which is:	ging Entities , charter/license/registration numbe a party to the merger are as follow ng the merging entities)	er, type of entity, state/country ws: (If this is insufficient space to	of incorporation or organiza reflect all merging entities, p	ation, respectively, of olease attach a separate
Name. Cass Strap	oping Corporation	State, Mich	Country of Organization	Type of Entity Corporation
The name of merger	ger Agreement on File and mailing address of the person upon written request: A. Evelyn, Secretary	or entity from whom/which elig	•	copy of the agreement
Columbus	(name)	Ohio	(street and numb	per)
Columbus	(city, village or township)	Ohio (43232 state)	(zip code)
The laws of This merg under white authorized	ger Authorized of the state or country under which er was adopted, approved and auth- ch it is organized, and the persons: to do so.	orized by each of the constituer	nt entities in compliance wi	at at -) fata
	tory Agent		,	entities are duly
The name			ny process, notice or deman	entities are duly
The name	tory Agent	's statutory agent upon whom a	ny process, notice or deman	entities are duly
(This item	tory Agent and address of the surviving entity	's statutory agent upon whom as	(sirect and number)	entities are duly id may be served is:
(This item authorized Acceptanc The unders	tory Agent and address of the surviving entity (name) (city, village or township) MUST be completed if the survivin	's statutory agent upon whom as, Ohio, Ohio g entity is a foreign entity which Ohio) ry agent for the above reference	(street and number) (xip code) th is not licensed, registered	entities are duly id may be served is:
(This item authorized Acceptanc The undersand accept	tory Agent and address of the surviving entity (name) (city. village or township) MUST be completed if the survivin to conduct business in the state of e of Agent signed, named herein as the statuto	's statutory agent upon whom as , Ohio g entity is a foreign entity which Ohio) ry agent for the above reference in for said entity. Signature letted by domestic surviving entity has changed, or the	(sirect and number) (xip code) th is not licensed, registered ed surviving entity, hereby to of Agent ities if through this named agent differs in	entities are duly id may be served is:

TRADEWARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0301

VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein., the inerging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having—limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change")

IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

	Fig. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
(name)	(street and number)
· · ·	Ohio
(city, village or township)	(zip code)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.

- B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)
 - 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031

(If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)

- a. The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is
- the name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:

 The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:

 (street address)

 (city, township, or village) (county) (state) (zip code)

 The principal office location in the state of Ohio shall be:

 (street address)

 (city, township, or village) (county) (state) (zip code)

 (Please note, if there will not be an office in the state of Ohio, please list none.)

e. The corporation will exercise the following purpose(s) in the state of Ohio:

(Please provide a brief summary of the business to be conducted; a general clause is not sufficient)

154-MER OHO92-9/22/99 CT System Online Page 3 of 6 Version: May 1,1999

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

	The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is				
C.	The limited liability company was organized	or registered on			
ď.	ter the laws of the state/country of The address to which interested persons may eement, bylaws, or other charter documents of	direct requests for copies of the company is:	f the articles of organiz	zation, operatin	
		(street address)			
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)	
	eign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partne The name of the limited partnership is	rship, the following inform	ation must be complete	d) .	
٠.	The limited partnership was formed on				
: .	The address of the office of the limited partn	ership in its state/country o	forganization is:		
		(street address)			
l.	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office add	(county)	(state)	(zip code	
		(street address)			
	(city, township, or village) The names and business or residence address Name	(county)	(state) f the partnership are as	(zip code follows:	
	The names and business or residence address	(county) es of the General pariners o Address Tate sheet listing the general parine ames and business or reside	f the partnership are as	follows:	
	The names and business or residence address Name (If sufficient space to cover this item, please attach a seps The address of the office where a list of the name	(county) es of the General pariners o Address Tate sheet listing the general parine ames and business or reside	f the partnership are as	follows:	

154-MER

OH098 - 9/22/99 CT System Online

Page 4 of 6

Version: May 1,1999

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

			(street name and number)				
			(city, village or tow	nshin)	, Ohio	(-!	
				• •		(zip code)	
	(1	f the partnership	does not have a prin	cipal office in Ohio, to	hen items b2 and iten	n c must be c	ompleted
		2. The address of	f the partnership's priz	ncipal office (Non-Ohi	0):		_
		(street address)					
c.	. Т	he name and addr	(city, township, or viess of a statutory agen	illage) It for service of process	s in Ohio is as follows	(state)	(Z:p cod
			(name)	, Ohio	(street an	nd number)	
		(ci	ity, village or township)		(zip code)		
d.	. P	ease indicate the	state or jurisdiction in	which the Foreign Li	mited Liability Partne	ership has bee	n formed
٤.	T	he business which	the partnership engage	ges in is:			
				•			
licers, par	rtner	s and representat	ties have caused this tives on the date(s) s			luly authorize	ed
ficers, par muel Stra	rtaer: opping	S and representate Systems, Inc.		tated below. <u>Cass Str</u>	apping Copporation	luly authorize	ed
licers, par	rtaer: opping	S and representate Systems, Inc.		tated below. <u>Cass Str</u>		luly authorize	ed
ficers, par muel Stra	rtaer: opping	S and representate Systems, Inc.		Cass Str Exact na	apping Copporation	July authorize	ed
muel Stra	rtaer: opping	S and representate Systems, Inc.		Cass Str Exact na By:	apping Comporation In e of extity In the contract of the con	\$	ed F. FRANT
muel Stra act name	rtaer: opping	S and representate Systems, Inc.	tives on the date(s) s	Cass Str Exact na	apping Comporation In e of extity In the contract of the con	\$	
muel Stra act name : SE	pping of en	Systems, Inc. tity AND MARKET M. A.	tives on the date(s) s	Cass Str Exact na By: Its: Acad Date:	apping Comporation In e of extity In the contract of the con	\$	
muel Stra act name SEC	of en	Systems, Inc. tity Mary M. A. 99	tives on the date(s) s	Cass Str Exact na By: Its: Ass Date: O	apping Comporation Ime of entity The standard of the standar	\$ TER-6.:	F. F.RAWT
muel Stra act name SEC	pping of en	Systems, Inc. tity Lechym. A. 99	tives on the date(s) s	Cass Str Exact na By: Its: Date: Exact na By: Its:	apping Comporation Ime of exhity FINE TREAMS TO A 199 The of entity	\$ TER-6.:	F. FRANT
muel Stra act name	pping of en	Systems, Inc. tity Lechym. A. 99	tives on the date(s) s	Cass Str Exact na By: Its: Date: Exact na By: Its:	apping Comporation Ime of entity The standard of the standar	\$ TER-6.:	F. FRANT
muel Stra act name SEC OCT.	of en	Systems, Inc. tity Section 1. A. 99	tives on the date(s) s	Cass Str Exact na By: Its: Date: By: Exact na By: Date: Date: Date:	apping Corporation Ime of extity In Transport Transp	\$ TER-6.:	F. FRANT
muel Stra act name act name	of en	Systems, Inc. tity Lecture M. A. 99 tity	EVELYN	Cass Str Exact na By: Its: Date: Date: Date: Exact na	apping Copporation Ime of extity In the continue of entity me of entity	\$ TER-6.:	F. FRANT
muel Stra act name act name	of en	s and representate Systems, Inc. tity A.A. 99 tity	tives on the date(s) s	Exact na By: Its: Date:	apping Copporation Ime of excity FINANT-TREAMS TO A 199 me of entity me of entity	\$ \$\frac{1}{2} = 6. \;	F. FRANT
muel Stra act name act name	of en	Systems, Inc. tity Seelenger M. A. 99	EVELYN	Exact na By: Its: Date: Date:	apping Copporation Ime of extity In the continue of entity me of entity	\$ \$\frac{1}{2} = 6. \;	F. FRANT

154-MER

OH098 - 9/22/99 CT System Datine

Page 5 of 6

Version: May 1, 1999

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	By:
113;	16:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Ву:
Its:Date:	Its:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Rve	D
By:	By:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	By:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	
Its:	Its: Date:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Ву:
12:	1/3:
ate:	Date:

A BATTO MARKET SAME AS A BATTO

Pana R of R

Version: May 1, 1999 TOTAL P. 07